

Kiwanis Club of Rankin County 2021 Scholarship Application

Page 1

PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 OF THIS FORM IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY

Name of Applicant:	
Physical Address:	
Parents or Guardian:	
Address of Parents or Guardian:	
Applicant's Telephone Number:	
High School:	
Name of Sponsor:	
Attach a resume. Include schools attended, any work experience, and any civic or service oriented clubs or groups to which the student may belong. This could include school or religious organizations.	
Attach a list of at least three personal refere	ences along with their addresses and phone numbers.
	ties are important to Kiwanis Club. Involvement in important factor in determining who is selected to receive a
	re than two pages long, of the student's community and civic describing how the student was involved in such activities.
Signatures:	
Student	Parent/Guardian
Sponsor	

KIWANIS CLUB OF RANKIN COUNTY INSTRUCTIONS TO 2021 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Kiwanis Club of Rankin County intends to award six scholarships of \$500 each to eligible students who are planning to attend an institution of higher learning in Mississippi for the 2021 fall semester. To be eligible, the student must be a resident of Rankin County or their parent (s) or guardian (s) must reside in Rankin County, and the student must attend a public or private high school in Rankin County or be home schooled in Rankin County. The scholarships are open to high school seniors only.

The student should provide information requested on the application. Requested information includes name of student, address, parents or guardian name and address, telephone number, and name of sponsor. <u>IMPORTANT</u>: The student should provide a one-page (minimum) essay explaining their interest in obtaining this scholarship. The essay should include a description of the student's community service activities and statement of need.

Sponsors must be someone other than a parent or guardian. Sponsors may be, but are not limited to, pastors, teachers, principals, business leaders, public officials, or other community leaders. If possible, have the sponsor provide a written letter of recommendation for the student which describes or verifies the student's involvement in community activities. This letter of recommendation should be attached to the application.

<u>The student should prepare and attach a resume</u> describing school activities, work experience, civic or community organization involvement along with a list of personal references. The student, the parent (s) or guardian (s) and the sponsor must sign the scholarship application.

Completed applications should be mailed to Kiwanis Club of Rankin County, P.O. Box 887, Brandon, MS 39043.

<u>Applications must be received no later than April 26, 2021</u>. Winners will contacted by April 29th, 2021 and recognized at the May 5th, 2021 Kiwanis Club of Rankin County Awards Banquet.